
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1256FINET Name: (DPS) Statewide Warrant Operations Account

Legal Authorization: UCA 51-9-410

Legal Name: Statewide Warrant Operations Account

Revenue Source(s):

1) Surcharge on criminal fines, penalties, and forfeitures

Earns Interest Authority: N/AEarns Interest: Yes No

Description:

This account was established to receive an allocation of fine surcharges to pay for the statewide warrant system costs. 
The fund will receive 2.5% of the surcharge placed on various fines issued by the courts, but not to exceed the amount 
appropriated by the Legislature. Money will be appropriated from this fund to Public Safety per UCA 53-5-209. The 
"Statewide warrant system" means the portion of the state court computer system containing records of criminal warrant 
information that is accessed by modem from the state mainframe computer [UCA 53-5-209(1)].

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1256 1993 $0 $148,222 $0 ($144,589) $3,633

1256 1994 $3,633 $172,400 $0 $0 $176,033

1256 1995 $176,033 $172,400 $0 ($172,400) $176,033

1256 1996 $176,033 $200,400 $0 ($200,400) $176,033

1256 1997 $176,033 $287,400 $0 ($287,229) $176,204

1256 1998 $176,204 $287,400 $0 ($224,400) $239,205

1256 1999 $239,205 $307,328 $0 ($307,728) $238,805

1256 2000 $238,805 $343,000 $0 ($340,000) $241,805

1256 2001 $241,805 $366,529 $0 ($366,529) $241,805

1256 2002 $241,805 $382,147 $0 ($382,148) $241,804

1256 2003 $241,804 $376,607 $0 ($415,400) $203,011

1256 2004 $203,011 $396,452 $0 ($396,151) $203,312

1256 2005 $203,312 $433,600 $0 ($433,600) $203,312

1256 2006 $203,312 $457,134 $0 ($457,134) $203,312

1256 2007 $203,312 $491,602 $0 ($491,602) $203,312

1256 2008 $203,311 $491,744 $0 ($491,744) $203,311

1256 2009 $203,311 $490,576 $0 ($490,564) $203,323

1256 2010 $203,323 $490,622 $0 ($490,622) $203,323

1256 2011 $203,323 $483,610 $0 ($483,610) $203,323

1256 2012 $203,323 $484,183 $0 ($483,598) $203,908

1256 2013 $203,908 $456,735 $0 ($456,735) $203,908

1256 2014 $203,908 $454,318 $0 ($452,659) $205,567

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

